
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:447
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2008
MEGA FOOD PARKS
Darbar Shri Chhatar Singh;Murmu Shri Rupchand

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the plans for setting up mega food parks across the country in the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the funds allocated/to be allocated on these food park-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES(I/C)(SHRI SUBODH KANT SAHAI)

(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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